Form PTO-1594 RE	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner C)4694
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank Of America, N.A. f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.	Name: Bidermann Industries U.S.A., Inc.
	Internal
	Address:Street Address: 77 Metro Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Secaucus State: NJ Zip: 07094
☐ Corporation-	Individual(s) citizenship
Other -	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☑ Other – Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: May 6, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	See attached schedule ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Santo Manna, Esq.	
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	A / \
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq.	June 11, 2003
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing	nature Date
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be reconciled.	nature Date theet, attachments, and document the required cover sheet information to: trademarks, Box Assignments
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patent & Washington	nature Date
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be reconciled.	mature Date Date In required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

9410124.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF BIDERMANN INDUSTRIES, U.S.A., INC.

Registered Marks

BIDERMANN	1,848,437	8/2/94

DUR1\340362_1

- . 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF BIDERMANN INDUSTRIES, U.S.A., INC.

Registered Marks

BIDERMANN 1,848,437	8/2/94

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, formerly NationsBank, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark of Bidermann Industries, U.S.A., Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 4, 1998 at Reel 1743 Frame 0110 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademark.

Dated as of the day of may, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT, FORMERLY NATIONSBANK, N.A., AS AGENT

By:

Name: Title: F.A. ZAGAR

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DUR1\340362_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0481

SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 756-2000 fax (212) 593-5955

www.srz.com

Writer's Direct Number (212) 610-7495

Writer's E-mail Address stanley seuradge a srz.com

July 18, 2003

BY HAND

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Release of Security Interest

Bank of America, N.A./Bidermann Industries U.S.A., Inc.

Our Reference No.: 014951/0462

Dear Sir or Madam:

We enclose for recordation a Release of Security Interest to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning the above-referenced recordation.

We authorize the deduction from Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP's Deposit Account No. 500675 of \$40.00, plus any deficiencies therein, to cover recordation fees, and we enclose an extra copy of the Document Cover Sheet for this purpose.

Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours

Stanley Seuradge

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Santo Manna, Esq.

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

9257216.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0482